FX-PCA3611AdvancedApplicationProgrammableController
Installation Instructions
FX-PCA3611 Part No. 24-10143-616, Rev. A
Issued December 5, 2014
Refer to the QuickLIT website for the most up-to-date version of this document.
Application
The FX-PCA3611 Advanced Application Programmable
Controller is part of the Facility Explorer Programmable

Accessories
See Table 9 for FX-PCA3611 controller accessories
ordering information.
Table 9: Accessories Ordering Information
DescriptionProduct Code Number
Bluetooth Commissioning ConverterFX-BTCVT-1
Local Controller DisplayFX-DIS1710-0
Wireless Field Bus RouterFX-ZFR1811-0
Transformer, 120 VAC Primary to 24 VAC secondary, 20 VA, Wall PlugTP-2420
23FX-PCA3611 Advanced Application Programmable Controller Installation Instructions
Table 9: Accessories Ordering Information
DescriptionProduct Code Number
Transformer, 120/208/240 VAC Primary to 24 VAC Secondary, 40 VA, Foot Mount, 8 in. Primary
Leads and Secondary Screw Terminals, Class 2
Note: Additional Y6x-x Series transformers are also available. Refer to the Series Y63, Y64,
Y65, Y66, and Y69 Transformers Product Bulletin (LIT-125755) for more information.
Y65T31-0
Power transformer (Class 2, 24 VAC, 50 VA maximum output), no enclosureAS-XFR050-0
Replacement SA Bus Terminal Blocks, 4-Position, Brown, Bulk PackAP-TBK4SA-0
Replacement FC Bus Terminal Blocks, 4-Position, Blue, Bulk PackAP-TBK4FC-0
Replacement Power Terminal Blocks, 3-Position, Gray, Bulk PackAP-TBK3PW-0
USB Dongle with ZigBee
Note: The ZFR-USBHA-0 replaces the IA OEMDAUBI_2400 ZigBee USB dongle. For additional
information on the ZFR-USBHA-0 ZigBee dongle, refer to the FX-ZFR Series Wireless
Field Bus System Technical Bulletin (LIT-12011660) or FX-ZFR Series Wireless Field Bus
System Quick Reference Guide (LIT-12011696).
ZFR-USBHA-0
24FX-PCA3611 Advanced Application Programmable Controller Installation Instructions
Technical Specifications
Table 10: FX-PCA3611 Advanced Application Programmable Controller
FX-PCA3611-xx Advanced Application Programmable Controller.
Product Code Numbers
24 VAC (nominal, 20 VAC minimum/30 VAC maximum), 50/60 Hz, power supply
Class 2 (North America), Safety Extra-Low Voltage (SELV) (Europe)
Supply Voltage
14 VA maximum
Note: The VA rating does not include any power supplied to the peripheral devices
connected to binary outputs (BOs) or configurable outputs (COs), which can
consume up to 12 VA for each BO or CO; for a possible total consumption
of an additional 72 VA (maximum).
Power Consumption
Operating: 0 to 50°C (32 to 122°F); 10 to 90% RH noncondensing
Storage: -40 to 80°C (-40 to 176°F); 5 to 95% RH noncondensing
Ambient Conditions
DIP switch set; valid controller device addresses 4–127 (Device addresses 0–3 and
128–255 are reserved and not valid controller addresses.)
Controller Addressing for BACnet
MS/TP
DIP switch set; valid control device addresses 1-255
Note: Refer to the Modernization Guide for Legacy N2 Controllers (LIT-12012045)
for address information when using the controller on an N2 bus.
Controller Addressing for N2
Selectable N2 or BACnet® MS/TP, RS-485:
3-wire FC Bus between the supervisory controller and other controllers